Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel.	 +41 44 922 32 32
Fax	 +41 44 922 32 33

I/IS 404/414
 	 page 2/6
Ordering information/type code
XXX XX XX XXX XX XXXXXXXXX XX XX
Custom
build code
External adjustment 404
Internal adjustment 414
Microswitch Small switching differential, not adjustable 10
Average switching differential, not adjustable 11
With gold plated contacts, switching differential not adjustable 21
Adjustable large switching differential 24
Adjustable standard switching differential 25
Range Range
[°C]
Sensor max.
[°C]
-30 ... 40 50 01
-10 ... 25 60 07
0 ... 35 70 09
10 ... 45 85 11
10 ... 80 100 13
15 ... 30 60 17
-10 ... 35 70 94
Range
[°C]
Sensor max.
[°C]
-10 ... 80 85 95
5 ... 95 105 20
20 ... 110 115 23
20 ... 150 165 31
20 ... 230 250 24
40 ... 300 330 53
70 ... 350 380 54
Sensor 1) See table “Ordering-no. for sensors” XXX
Fixing 2) Nut M10 (for remote sensing version) 10

I/IS 404/414
 	 page 3/6
Product No. Type Code Sensor material Temperature range
[°C]
Switching differential
[°C]
Sensor max.
[°C]
I35 404 2509 422 27 Copper 0 ... +35 0.7 ... 10 (adjustable) 60
I40 404 2501 422 27 Copper -30 ... +40 0.7 ... 10 (adjustable) 45
I95 404 2520 322 27 Copper +5 ... +95 2 ... 12 (adjustable) 105
I150 404 2531 122 27 Copper +20 ... +150 2.5 ... 16 (adjustable) 165
I230S 404 2524 021 27 1.4435 (AISI316L) +20 ... +230 3 ... 32 (adjustable) 250
I350S 404 2554 021 27 1.4435 (AISI316L) +70 ... +350 4 ... 40 (adjustable) 380
IS35 414 2509 422 27 Copper 0 ... +35 0.7 ... 10 (adjustable) 60
IS40 414 2501 422 27 Copper -30 ... +40 0.7 ... 10 (adjustable) 45
IS95 414 2520 322 27 Copper +5 ... +95 2 ... 12 (adjustable) 105
IS150 414 2531 122 27 Copper +20 ... +150 2.5 ... 16 (adjustable) 165
IS230S 414 2524 021 27 1.4435 (AISI316L) +20 ... +230 3 ... 32 (adjustable) 250
IS350S 414 2554 021 27 1.4435 (AISI316L) +70 ... +350 4 ... 40 (adjustable) 380
Standard products (extra short lead time)
Sensor material
Stainless steel                                 Copper                       Copper nickel platedRange Sensor-Ø
01, 07, 09, 11, 13, 17 4.7  mm
7.0 mm
9.0 mm
421
412
422
432
413
423
433
94, 95, 20, 23 4.7  mm
7.0 mm
9.0 mm
311
321
331
312
322
332
313
323
333
31 4.7  mm
7.0 mm
9.0 mm
111
121
131
112
122
132
113
123
133
24, 53, 54 4.7  mm
7.0 mm
9.0 mm
011
021
031
012
022
032
013
023
033
Ordering no. for sensors
H72110r
I/IS 404/414
 	 page 4/6